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RESEARCH METHODS

Légerwas commissionedby The Coalitionfor ProfessionalStandardsor FinancialPlannersto conducta study amongthe
Canadiarpopulationin orderto evaluatethe awarenesdevelandperceptionsowardsfinancialplanners

To do so, a Web surveywas conductedfrom Januaryl3h to 157, 2014 with a representativesampleof 1,501 Englishor
FrenchspeakingCanadiansl 8 yearsof ageor older.

Usingdata from StatisticsCanadaresultswere weighted accordingto gender,age,region, mother tongue, educationand

presenceof minor children in the householdin order to ensurea representativesampleof the entire population under
review

Notes

The numberspresentedin this report have been rounded out and their sumin graphsand tables (basedon the actual numbers
beforerounding)might not correspondo the manualadditionof roundednumbers
Resultgpresentingsignificantstatisticaldifferencesare indicatedbesidethe presentationof overallresults

In this report, results presentedin bold red charactersrepresentstatisticallylower differenceswhen comparedto other regions,
while resultsin bold greencharactersndicatestatisticallyhigherdifferenceswhen comparedto other regions
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PROFILE
OF RESPONDENTS

|| Totai(n=150D

|| Total(n=1501)

Male 48% Atlantic 7%

Female 52% Quebec 24%
Ontario 39%

18-24 years old 12% Manitoba / Saskatchewan 7%

25-34 years old 16% Alberta 11%

35-44 years old 17% British Columbia 13%

45-54 years old 20%

55-64 years old 17% Office / Services / Sales 20%

65 years old and older 19% Manual worker 8%

Professional 24%

Less than $40K 24% Homemaker 5%

$4A0K-$59K 18% Student 7%

$60K-$79K 14% Retired 24%

$80OK-$99K 10% Unemployed 4%

$100K or more 17%

Yes 29%

Elementary / High school 31% No 71%

College 29%

Unversity 37%

French 21%

English 57%

Other 20%

Leger
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KEY
INSIGHTS

A 92% of Canadianshave heard of the professionof financial planner Half of them think there is a
differencebetweena financialplannerand a financialadvisor,but only 44% of respondentsknowing
there is a differenceare ableto saythat the title of financialplanneris officially recognizedwhile the
title of financialadvisorcould meanany numberof things Olderpeopleand peoplewith a university
diplomaseemto havea better knowledgeaboutfinancialplanners

A Theservicesof financialplannerscan certainly be usefulto many Canadiansapproximately60% of
respondentsfeel they do not havethe necessarknowledgeto adequatelyplantheir financialfuture
andadmit they will needhelp planningyour financialfuture. Peopleunder 55 yearsold, with kidsand
with a higher householdincome are particularly interested in receivinghelp to plan their financial
future.

A Finally, 44% of Canadiansthink there are regulatory standardsin place for financial planners
Quebecersare higherin proportion (62%) to think there are suchregulatorystandards Peoplewith a
higher educationand a higher householdincomealsotend to think there are standardsin placefor
financialplanners
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AWARENESS OF THE PROFESSION OF FINANCIAL PLANNER

Q1. Have you ever heard of the profession of financial planner?
Base: All respondents

% YES

92% 92% 91% 90% 94% 96% 91%

Total ATL (n=100) QC (n=401) ON (n=600) MB/SK AB (n=125) BC (n=150)
(n=1,501) (n=125)

\

Proportion significantly higher among:

A Older people (45 years old and older)

A Englishspeaking Canadians

A Peoplewith a higher educationupiversity diploma)
A Residents of Alberta

Leser THE RESEARCH INTELLIGENCE GROUP




DIFFERENCE BETWEEN A FINANCIAL PLANNER AND FINANCIAL ADVISOR

Q2. In your opinion, is there a difference between a financial planner and a financial advisor?
Base: Respondents who have heard of the profession of financial planner

% YES

0,
49% 26% 51% 53%

43% I 45% ar%

Total (n=1,389) ATL (n=92) QC (n=366) ON (n=552) MB/SK (n=118) AB (n=121) BC (n=140)

Proportion significantly higher among:

A Men

A People between 25 and 34 years old

A People with a higher educationriversity diploma)
A Residents of Quebec
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DIFFERENCE BETWEEN A FINANCIAL PLANNER AND FINANCIAL ADVISOR
(CONTINUED)

Q3. What is the main difference between a financial planner and a financial advisor?
Base: Respondents who have heard of the profession of financial planner and who think there is a difference between
financial planner and financial advisor

m Total (n=684) mATL (n=45) mQC (n=207) mON (n=246) mMB/SK (n=60) = AB (n=55)  BC (n=71)

0,
459 A4 7% 44%50 %
31%

40%__ 4%, 44%
32% *30%

18%
10%10% gop 12%100613% o, 9% - 10%_. go, 13%
e 1 .
Only a financial advisor can sell The advisor advises, the planner The title of financial planner is | don't know.
financial products. plans. officially recognized while the title

of financial advisor could mean any

l \l, number of things.

Proportion significantly higher among: Proportion significantly higher among:
A Peoplebetween25 and34 years old A Older peoplg65andolder)
A People with dower education(elementary / high school) A People with a higher education (university)

A Residents of the Atlantic provinces
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PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE TO PLAN FINANCIAL FUTURE

Q4. Personally, do you believe that you have the necessary knowledge to adequately plan your financial future yourself?
BaseAll respondents

% YES

0,
41% 48% 44% 42% >0 44%

IN NN

Total (n=1,501)| ATL (n=100) QC (n=401) ON (n=600) MB/SK (n=125) AB (n=125) BC (n=150)

\

Proportion significantly higher among:
A People under 25 years old

A People of 65 ars old and older
A Residents of Alberta
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HELP NEEDED TO PLAN FINANCIAL FUTURE

Q5. Do you think you have or will need help planning your financial future?
BaseAllrespondents

% YES

66% 67% 69% 68%

61% 61% 63%

Total (n=1,501)] ATL (n=100) QC (n=401)  ON (n=600) MB/SK (n=125) AB (n=125)  BC (n=150)

\

Proportion significantly higher among:

A People under 55 years old

A People with kids

A People with a higher household income ($100K arue)
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PERCEPTIONS TOWARDS REGULATORY STANDARDS IN PLACE
FOR FINANCIAL PLANNERS

Q6. In your opinion, are there regulatory standards in place for financial planners?
BaseAllrespondents

% YES

62%

44%
36% 38% 37% 40% 38%

Total (n=1,501)| ATL (n=100) QC (n=401) ON (n=600) MB/SK (n=125) AB (n=125) BC (n=150)

\

Proportion significantly higher among:

A Peoplewith a higher household income ($100K andre)
A People with a higher educationriversity diploma)

A Residents of Quebec
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For more information about this study, please contact:

Arancha Pedrabelhaes
SeniorConsultant
apedrazdelhaes@leger360.com
514-982-2464 ext. 109

Project Team:
Arancha Pedrabelhaes, SenidConsultant
Marie-Eve Lacombe, Analyst

DianeRousseauAssociate Vic®resident

Leger THE RESEARCH INTELLIGENCE GROUP



